

CS No. 1660/ 17

Naveen Kumar Sharma Vs. M/s SB Protech Pvt. Ltd.

27.02.2018

Present: Sh. Praveen, Proxy counsel for Sh. Shantanu Rastogi,
Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Bharat Singh, Counsel for defendant.

Counsel for defendant has submitted that defendant shall file
WS within a week from today with appropriate application seeking
extension of time to file WS with copy to plaintiff. Heard.

Be put up for further proceedings on **16.04.2018**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

27.02.2018