

CS No. 1660/ 17

Naveen Kumar Sharma Vs. M/s SB Protech Pvt. Ltd.

25.09.2018

Present: Sh. Shantanu Rastogi, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vikas Sethi, counsel for defendant.

Matter has not been settled between parties before Mediation Cell. Order of Ld. Mediator dated 13.08.2018 perused.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of defendant.

It be taken on record.

Counsel for defendant has submitted that he will file V/N for defendant on NDOH. Heard.

Record perused.

Be put up for PE on **14.11.2018**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

25.09.2018