

**CS No. 1660/17**

**Naveen Kumar Sharma v. M/s SB Protech P. Ltd.**

**26.08.2019**

Present: Plaintiff alongwith counsel Sh. Shantanu Rastogi.

Sh. Vikash Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today case is listed for plaintiff's evidence. However, adjournment is prayed by Ld. Counsel for defendant on the ground that he has challenged the order of Ld. Predecessor of this court dated 07.07.2018 whereby the defence of the defendant was struck off.

It is further submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that matter is coming for hearing before Hon'ble Delhi High court on 19.11.2019. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff also seeks time to go through the aforesaid appeal preferred by defendant.

In view of the aforesaid, be put up for outcome / direction of the Hon'ble Delhi High court on **02.12.2019**.

**(Mohinder Virat )**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**26.08.2019**