

CS DJ 1660/17

NAVEEN KUMAR SHARMA Vs. M/S SB PROTECH P LTD

02.12.2019

Present: Sh. Maruti Nandan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vikas Sethi, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

The appeal preferred by the defendant is still stated to be pending before the Hon'ble Delhi High court and is listed for 05.12.2019.

In view of the aforesaid, be kept awaited for the orders / directions of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court for **12.02.2020**.

(Mohinder Virat)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
02.12.2019