

9 CS DJ 1660/17 NAVEEN KUMAR SHARMA Vs. M/S SB PROTECH P
LTD
18.01.2021

Present: Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, conveyed through Judl./Circular/F.43/South East/Saket/2020/15508-15585 dated 24.12.2020 wherein it has been directed that the court shall take up all the cases of the cause list through video conferencing mode, hence the matter is taken up through video conferencing using CISCO WEBEX APPLICATION.

Defence of the defendant has already been struck off vide order dt. 07.07.2018. It has been recorded by Id. Predecessor of this court that defendant has preferred an appeal against the said order but till date no communication has been received from Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and even defendant has not placed on record any order / directions from Hon'ble High Court.

It was inadvertently recorded that matter is listed for completion of pleadings, A/D of documents and for framing of issues. The order stands corrected to that effect that plaintiff to lead evidence in support of his case. Affidavit in chief has already been filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Now, to come up for PE on **01.03.2021**.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
18.01.2021