

CS DJ 1660/17  
NAVEEN KUMAR SHARMA  
Vs.  
M/S SB PROTECH P LTD

**25.07.2022**

Present : Sh. Shudhanshu Adv., Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Altmas Adv., Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Adjournment is sought by both Ld. Counsels submitting that main counsels are not available today.

Both the parties are directed to deposit to cost of Rs.500/- in DLSA.

Put up for arguments on the pending application on **19.10.2022.**

**(Munish Markan)**

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/25.07.2022

ks