

CS DJ 1660/17
NAVEEN KUMAR SHARMA Vs. M/S SB PROTECH P LTD

19.10.2022

Present: Ms.Vaishali Rastogi Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Costs deposited. Receipt filed.

Heard on the application substituting the LRs of the plaintiff who died on 29.03.2021. This is a suit for recovery. Since the right to sue survives, the LRs are taken on record. Amended memo of parties is also taken on record.

Put up for PE on **22.02.2023**. Plaintiff to ensure that advance copy of the affidavit is supplied to the opposing counsel at least one month before next date.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/19.10.2022

pk