

07.03.2024

Present: Ms.Vaishali Rastogi and Sh.Zaim Khan Adv. Ld.

Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.Nishant Mankoo Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Sh.Sahil Amarnath Adv. Ld. LC in person.

Ld. LC files his interim report. Perused.

As per report of LC, Ld. Counsel for defendant did not come on time.

It is clarified that in case, any of the parties join the proceedings late, they shall be liable to pay pro rata costs of that date, irrespective of the liability of any party to pay the costs of the proceedings for that date.

LC is directed to complete the recording of evidence by next date. LC is directed not to adjourn the matter any date fixed and record the evidence on next date.

Put up for final arguments on **31.07.2024**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/07.03.2024