

**CS DJ No.1660/2017**

**Naveen Kumar Sharma (Through LRs) Vs. M/s. S.B. Protech Pvt.  
Ltd.**

**27.08.2024**

Present: Counsel Sh. Subhash Chandra for LRs of Plaintiff.  
**None for Defendant.**

Amended Memo of Parties is filed.

Adjournment is sought by counsel for LRs of plaintiff by  
stating that he is a new counsel and he needs time to inspect the file.

In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **12.11.2024** for further proceedings.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/27.08.2024** (Sushil)