

Item No. 12

CS DJ No. 1660/17

Naveen Kumar Sharma v. M/s SB Protect P Ltd.

18.10.2025

Present: Ms. Roma Goswami, learned proxy for Sh. Subhash Chandra, learned counsel for all the LRs of plaintiff.

Sh. Vikas Sethi (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for defendant.

Sh. Dipesh Singhal, learned proxy counsel for Sh.
Sahil Amarnath, Advocate Commissioner.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Report of Local Commissioner filed.

It is submitted that the plaintiff's evidence is yet to be completed.

One last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant to conclude the cross-examination of PW1.

In view of the submissions, both the parties will appear on 04.11.2025 at 02.00 p.m. before the Advocate Commissioner for plaintiff's evidence.

List the case for report of Advocate Commissioner on 18.11.2025.

Copy of the order be given to both the parties and be also sent to the Advocate Commissioner.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge – 02
South-East, Saket, Delhi
18.10.2025 / bh