

Item No.15

**CS DJ No.1660/2017
Naveen Kumar Sharma (Through LRs)
Vs.
M/s. S.B. Protech P. Ltd.**

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday on account of Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: None for LRs of plaintiff.

**Sh. Vikas Sethi (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for defendant.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that the present suit should be tried in Commercial Court and he will move suitable application under Order 7 Rule 10 CPC today itself during the course of the day after e-filing the same and will also supply advance copy of the same to the opposite side.

In view of the submissions, list the case for further proceedings on **19.05.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
14.03.2026/sk**