

Item No. 16

CS DJ No. 1660/17

Naveen Kumar Sharma v. M/s SB Protech P Ltd.

19.05.2026

Learned Presiding Officer is on half day (forenoon) leave today.

Present: Sh. Subhash Chandra (through video conferencing),  
learned counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Vaishali Chaudhary and Sh. Chitresh Mittal  
(through video conferencing), learned proxy for Sh.  
Vikas Sethi, learned counsel for defendant.

List the case for purpose fixed on 21.09.2026.

[Reader]  
19.05.2026